ASEB Employees Pension Fund Investment Trust

Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-01

No. AEGCL/ACT/Pen-Trust/07/17/Part-XI/17

Dated: 25/06/2020

<u>Notice</u>

In partial modification of Office Memo No. AEGCL/ACT/Pen-Trust/07/17/Part-XI/5 dated 20/04/2020, the last date for submission of Life Certificate by Family pensioners of ASEB and Its successor companies has been extended up to 31st July'2020.

Member & Chief Executive, ASEB Employees Pension Fund Investment Trust, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-01

No. AEGCL/ACT/Pen-Trust/07/17/Part-XI/17(a) Copy to: Dated: 25/06/2020

- 1) The Managing Director, AEGCL, 1st Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-01 for information.
- 2) The Assistant General Manager-IV, AEGCL, 1st Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-01. He is requested to publish the notice in the local dailies. Viz.
 - 1) The Assam Tribune.
 - 2) Amar Asom.

3) The Assistant General Manager (IT), AEGCL, He is requested for uploading the notice in the AEGCL website.

Member & Chief Executive, ASEB Employees Pension Fund Investment Trust, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-01